may have as at the date of such notice nor shall termination of the Placing and

Subscription Agreement affect or prejudice any provision hereof expressed to

survive or operate in the event of termination of the Placing and Subscription

Agreement.

Upon termination of the Placing and Subscription Agreement by the Placing Agent

as mentioned above, all rights and obligations of the parties shall cease (other

than certain provisions of the Placing and Subscription Agreement including those

relating to indemnity, fees, and treatment of the proceeds from the Placing) and

the Placing and the Subscription will lapse.

CHANGES TO SHAREHOLDING AS A RESULT OF THE PLACING AND THE
SUBSCRIPTION

Assuming the Placing Shares are fully placed under the Placing, the shareholding of

the Vendor and any party acting in concert with her in the Company (a) immediately

before the Placing; (b) immediately after the Placing but before the Subscription; and (c)

immediately after the Placing and the Subscription are as follows:

  After the Placing
 Existing but before the After the Placing
 Shareholding Subscription and the Subscription
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Connected persons
The Vendor and any party acting

 in concert with her 1,316,744,835 71.25 1,166,744,835 63.13 1,316,744,835 65.90

 Sub-total: 1,316,744,835 71.25 1,166,744,835 63.13 1,316,744,835 65.90
Public
Placees (Note 2) – – 150,000,000 8.12 150,000,000 7.51

Other public (Note 3) 531,242,141 28.75 531,242,141 28.75 531,242,141 26.59

 Sub-total: 531,242,141 28.75 681,242,141 36.87 681,242,141 34.10

 Total: 1,847,986,976 100.00 1,847,986,976  100.00 1,997,986,976 100.00

Notes:

1. The number of existing Shares held by the Shareholders mentioned in the above table is based on

the register of members of the Company as at 7 September 2010.

9

2. The shareholding of the Placees only refers to the Placing Shares under the Placing and

Subscription Agreement, without taking into account the existing shareholding of VPL Funds and

Ajia Partners.

3. VPL Funds and Ajia Partners, two of the Placees, are existing shareholders of the Company.

As disclosed in the above shareholding table, immediately after completion of the

Placing as well as immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription,